## 506604751 04/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN STUART COURSEY	03/31/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT GAITHERSBURG INC.
Street Address:	300 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20879

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29771928

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocketing@ebsi.com

Correspondent Name: EMERGENT BIOSOLUTIONS INC.

Address Line 1: 400 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20879

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPDG.13800US;1950010USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA V. SELL
SIGNATURE:	/TANYA V. SELL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Emergent\_Johnathan Coursey - Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Emergent\_Johnathan Coursey - Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506604751 REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0630

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I; **JOHNATHAN STUART COURSEY** (also referred to as "Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to **EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT GAITHERSBURG INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 300 Professional Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest:

- (a) in any and all designs described in United States design patent application number 29/771, 928 filed on February 25, 2021, and in any and all patent applications arising therefrom, in any and all granted patents (e.g., Letter Patents) from such applications; and
- (b) in any and all applications and Letters Patent that claim the benefit of the patent applications identified above in part (a), in the United States or in any other countries including non-provisional applications, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, substitute applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patents therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue; and
- (c) in any and all designs described in the patent applications identified above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent applications, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, substitute applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's inventor's certificates, and inventions together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and
- (d) in and to all proceeds, income, royalties, damages, payments, benefits, and privileges now or hereafter due and payable; and
- (e) in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, including the right to sue, counterclaim, or otherwise recover for past infringement, and to collect for all past, present, and future damages, in the United States (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

whereas all such rights, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title, and interest would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to timely execute and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitute, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof,

Page 1 of 2

and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to timely execute and deliver all papers necessary in connection with any examination, supplemental examination, interference, inter partes review, post grant review or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such examination, supplemental examination, derivation proceedings, interference, inter partes review, post grant review, or patent enforcement action.

I represent that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

SIGNATURE:	Electronically signed by: Johnathan Coursey Reason: I approve this document Date: Mar 31, 2021 09:39 EDT	Date:	Mar 31, 2021	
NAME: JOHNATHAN	STUART COURSEY			

ASSIGNEE:

## EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT GAITHERSBURG INC.

SIGNATURE:_	WEM-	Electronically signed by: Mita Mukherjee Reason: I approve this document Date: Apr 9, 2021 11:32 EDT	Date: Apr 9, 202	1
NAME: Mita Mu	ukherjee			
TITLE: Vice Pr	esident, Intelle	ctual Property		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/12/2021